MUNICIPALITY OF BRENDA-WASKADA

PROVINCE OF MANITOBA

BY-LAW NO. 19-2015

BEING a By-law of the Municipality of Brenda-Waskada for the purpose of continuance of a joint fire department with the Municipality of Two Borders.

WHEREAS the Council of the Municipality of Brenda-Waskada deems it wise and expedient to continue a joint fire department with the Municipality of Two Borders.

AND WHEREAS an agreement establishing such a department has been presented and duly considered;

NOW THEREFORE the council of the Municipality of Brenda-Waskada, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

THAT the Memorandum of Agreement for the continuance of the Two Borders/Brenda-Waskada Fire District annexed to this By-law be ratified, confirmed and approved, and THAT the Head of Council and Chief Administrative Officer be and are hereby authorized to execute the annexed Agreement and to affix thereto the corporate seal of the Municipality of Brenda-Waskada opposite their signatures.

Read a first time this	9 th	day of [December	A.D., 2015.
Read a second time this	i	day of		A.D., 2016.
Read a third time this		day of	I	A.D., 2016.

DONE AND PASSED IN COUNCIL DULY ASSEMBLED THIS DAY OF 2016.

HEAD of COUNCIL

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER